

MARTHAM ANNUAL PARISH MEETING

Invitation to attend the annual meeting held at Community Centre, Playing Field Lane, Martham on Wednesday 19 April 2023 at 6.30pm

AGENDA

- 1. Attendance and Apologies for absence.
- 2. Minutes of the previous Annual Parish Meeting held on 4 May 2022.
- 3. Consideration of any Resolution on which Written Notice has been given*
- 4. Parish Council Chairman Presentation and Report for 2022/23.
- 5. Presentations and Reports from Village organisations.
- 6. General Parish Comments.

Please note this is your opportunity to talk to your Parish Council and other local groups so all are welcome to attend.

Published 14 April 20223

Stacey Kent

Clerk and Responsible Financial Officer

Light refreshments will be available on the evening

Martham Parish Council, Community Centre, Playing-Field Lane, Martham, Norfolk, NR29 4SP

Telephone: 01493 749938/07736 917769, Email: clerk@martham.gov.uk,

^{*}Please may written notice of resolutions be sent to the Clerk at clerk@martham.gov.uk at least three days prior to the meeting.